03/07/2025, 08:28 Gmail - Re: For Your Information: UHSx Business Group - Standard Purchase Order 3327988

M G ma|l Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

Re: For Your Information: UHSx Business Group - Standard Purchase
Order 3327988

1 message

MEDICALSURGICALWOMENCHILDREN-UHSUSSEXPROCUREMENT (UNIVERSITY 3 July
HOSPITALS SUSSEX NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <uhsussex.medicalsurgicalwomenchildren- 2025 at
procurement@nhs.net> 08:27

To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate
Not sure why this wasn't replied to, please proceed.

Kind Regards
Steven

Medicine & Surgery, Women & Children
Procurement
Compassionate — Collaborative — Professional — Respectful

Website: www.uhsussex.nhs.uk
Email: uhsussex.medicalsurgicalwomenchildren-procurement@nhs.net

Address: St Richards Hospital, Spitalfield Lane, Chichester, PO19 6SE

0060
NHS!

University Hospitals Sussex
WHS Foundation Trust

The information contained in this e-mail may be subject to public disclosure under the NHS Code of
Openness or the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Any processing, redistribution, disclosure, or reproduction of this message, except as intended is
prohibited. Unless the information is legally exempt from disclosure, the confidentiality of this e-mail and
your reply cannot be guaranteed.

If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and remove all copies of the message,
including any attachments. Any views or opinions expressed in this e-mail (unless otherwise stated) may
not represent those of University Hospitals Sussex NHS Foundation Trust.

E-mails are not considered a secure medium for sending personal, sensitive or confidential information
outside the Trust network unless encrypted and may therefore be at risk.
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From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Sent: 02 July 2025 15:49

To: MEDICALSURGICALWOMENCHILDREN-UHSUSSEXPROCUREMENT (UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS SUSSEX
NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <uhsussex.medicalsurgicalwomenchildren-procurement@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: For Your Information: UHSx Business Group - Standard Purchase Order 3327988

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,
Please could | ask if you would like us to proceed with this email.

It has been on our system since May 28th. | have emailed previously and my colleague Emily has also
emailed. | have tried to telephone, but have not managed to ring at a time when anyone is available to
answer.

| can of course remove this from our system if you no longer need it.
I look forward to your reply.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to
be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 25 Jun 2025 at 13:34, Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Just a quick email to ask if | am able to proceed? We do not need an amended PO, just a reply email is
fine.
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Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Giriffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted
to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please
reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 20 Jun 2025 at 10:26, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning,

Just a quick email to ask if | am able to proceed? We do not need an amended PO, just a reply email
is fine.

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 11 Jun 2025 at 16:08, Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Just a quick email to ask if | am able to proceed? We do not need an amended PO, just a reply
email is fine.

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Giriffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where
possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 6 Jun 2025 at 15:29, Kate Giriffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good afternoon,

Just a quick email to ask if | am able to proceed? We do not need an amended PO, just a reply
email is fine.

Many thanks.
Kind regards
Kate Griffiths
http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
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Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the
office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email
where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list,
please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Fri, 6 Jun 2025 at 15:24, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Emily Morton <emily.morton@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Wed, 28 May 2025 at 11:19

Subiject: Fwd: For Your Information: UHSx Business Group - Standard Purchase Order
3327988

To: <uhsussex.medicalsurgicalwomenchildrenprocurement@nhs.net>

Good afternoon

Thank you for your order, 3327988.

| do need to advise you have the incorrect price for the product you require, | will state our
correct price below.

0021013 - Sensor Wrap Box of 12.
[1=£16.20 [l2=£13.15 [[3-10=£12.10 [11+=£1175

Please let me know if you agree to the above price so | can proceed with your order.
Kind regards

Emily Morton

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: emily.morton@viamed.co.uk

Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or
omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing
list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before
deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any
action in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be
unlawful) .

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHS.net Connect is the secure email, collaboration and directory service
available for all NHS staff in England. NHS.net Connect is approved for
exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHS.net Connect
and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHS.net
Connect — NHS.net Connect Support
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